

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0215120 **Date** 27 February 2015

ID verification licensing

Request:

1. Whether or not the Council makes it a licensing requirement to install ID verification systems (e.g. in pubs, clubs, other venues)

Essentially each premises application is judged on its own merit, and there is no 'blanket' policy by the licensing authority to attach a licence condition or requirement to any premises licence to hold such an item as an id scanner.

2. The number of venues that have accepted such terms

It is encouraged that all premises show due diligence in operating a recognised age verification scheme, and evidence refusals.

3. Any official documentation relating to the operation of such systems.

None